/“/E)GI.L

PYKOBOACTBO
Mo SKCIJTYATALINA

KpoHwTenH gna TB pukcupoBaHHbIN

EXi-H1244-F




| p— |

000000000000 & OO OO

G
g

0 0
| , i
000000000 DO0O & UUQUUUW

m
G




M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M6x30 (x4) M8x30 (x4)

M-A M-B M-C M-D
(o [ o] 0) 0 )
M8x50 (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)

=

W-A (x4) W-B (x4) W-C (x4)

By =R -
&
(0 3/16")







=
I T =1=) = ==T0)
=

=
=
L [@ecococ0s000 oo ===
=




NG

g
@
)

\




EN@
A

RU@

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

+ Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

« This product is designed to be installed on wood stud walls, solid concrete walls or brick walls.

+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

+ Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.

VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zulasslge Gewicht tiberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.

. Hallerungen sollen entsprechend den g werden. Eine Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
1g und i Werkzeuge verwenden Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.

« Dieses Produkt kann auf Wanden mit Fachwerk, massiven Beton- oder Stelnwanden montiert werden.

+ Die !ragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geréaten und allen ichen ilen sicher aushalten kénnen.

+ Nur die Einbat 1 und die 1 NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kdnnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.

+ Dieses Produkt nur in verwenden 1g des Produktes im Auf&enberelch kann zu Verletzungen und Schaden fiihren

WICHTIG Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bei adi oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen

jen.
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelmaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate)

Lisez enti le guide d'utili avant de I'ir ion et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié¢ dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des murs avec poteaux en bois, des murs en béton massif ou murs en brique.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites pieces qui peuvent causer un etouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

» Ce produit est prévu pour une alintérieur. L' de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les pieces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation stre et fiable.

Mepen Havanom ycTaHoBKW 11 CGOPKY NpoYMTaiATe PyKOBOACTBO N0 ycTaHoBke. Ecni y Bac BosHMKNN 160 BONpOCh! i unu it ¢ Bawum
Ans nony n .

BHUMaHve: VIcrnonb3osakme NPOyKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBBILIAET YKa3aHHIA PACHETHBI/ BEC, MOXET NPUBECTH K 6 [

+ OnOpE| AOMKHE! GiTh YCTAHOBNEHS, KaK STO NIOKA3ZHO B MOHTAXHbIX UHCTPYKLUSX. Henpasifloas yCTaHOBKa MOKET NPUBECTH K NONYMEHIIO CepbesHbiX TpasM

oF n MpoayKT AoMmKeH 0NbKO

« MpoayKT NpeHa3HaueH Ans YCTaHOBKM Ha [1ePEBSHHbIE KAPKACHBIE CTEHbI, TBEabIE LIeMeHTHbIE CTEHbI un Kupnwnue CTeHbl.

. Yﬁenmecb 4TO HECyLLIasi MOBEPXHOCTb BBIAEPKMT BEC yiouy

N uayume B wypynsl 1 HE NEPETAMVIBATb yc‘rahoswuble wypynbl.

* [laHHbIit NPOJYKT CORIEPXUT MarneHbKue AeTanu, mmpue yAyuieHs npu Takue petanu XpaHWTb B HE[IOCTYNHOM ANS fieTeih MecTe.
« [laHHeiit npopykT TOnbKo AN B [Z [12HHOTO NPO/AYKTA Ha YMULE MOXET NPUBECTH K MOMOMKE NPOYKTA ¥ MIONYHEHMIO TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycraHoskoit yBeauTecs, 4o Bbl nony4nnv Bce AeTany B COOTBETCTBAN CO CMICKOM KOMNNeKTytowvx. Ecnv He XBaTaeT kakux-nuGo AeTaneii uiv O NonoMaHsbl, CekuTech C Bawwum
MECTHBIM PaCrpOCTpaHUTenem fo Bonpocy 3aMeHbl.

TEXHUYECKOE OBC perynsipi (KaK MUHUMYM, pa3 B Tp1 MecsiLia), 4ToGb! iiH Bbin nero 6bino 6

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las it i o i I con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar i ilidad y posibles heridas

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto est disefiado para instalaciones en paredes de madera solida, concreto sélido o bloques.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periodicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).







